of his vast experience and active role in the business of the 
Company, it is proposed to seek the shareholders’ approval 

for the re-appointment of Mr. Naresh Malhotra as Chairman 
and Whole-time Director for a period of 3 (three) years w.e.f  
May 01, 2023 and pay a remuneration of upto ` 1,80,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Crore and Eighty Lakhs only) per annum to him 
in terms of the applicable provisions of the Act and the rules 
thereunder (as amended). In view of the above, the Board 
recommends the Special Resolution as set out in this Notice.

During the term of employment of the Whole-time Director,